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1 3 A FORONDA-RODAS           BMW 323                      3.0        0     -0.3     -0.2      0.1      0.2      0.0     -1.1      0.0     -0.2     -0.9      3.0        1 3

2 4 A VILLOTA-ISASI           AUDI COUPE                   3.4        0     -0.2     -0.2      0.8     -0.4     -0.3     -0.3     -0.7      0.3     -0.2      3.4        2 4

3 5 A SANTAMARíA-MACíAS       VW GOLF GTI                  3.6        0      0.3      0.3      1.3     -0.4     -0.2      0.0      0.2      0.3     -0.6      3.6        3 5

4 8 A ANDIKOETXEA-NUñEZ       VW GOLF GTI                  4.8        0      0.7      0.5      1.2      0.5      0.5      0.3      0.5     -0.1     -0.5      4.8        4 8

5 7 A GUTIéRREZ-DOMINGO       SEAT 124 2000                5.2        0     -0.3      0.2      1.4     -0.2      0.6      0.4      0.8      0.2     -1.1      5.2        5 7

6 2 A REKETA-CEPEDA           VW GOLF GTI                  5.8        0      0.6      0.5      0.4      0.0      0.7      1.3      0.8      0.8      0.7      5.8        6 2

7 14 A GORROñO-OLEAGA          FORD CAPRI 2.0 S             5.9        0      0.3      0.0      1.4      0.2      1.2      0.9      1.2      0.4     -0.3      5.9        7 14

8 33 A MORONATTI-SERGNESE      FIAT 124 SPIDER              6.6        0     -2.2     -1.7      1.4      0.4      0.3     -0.4      0.0      0.2      0.0      6.6        8 33

9 34 A SANTORCUATO -SANTORCUATO DATSUN 260 Z                 6.7        0      0.1      0.3      1.8     -0.7      0.2      0.2      1.7      1.6     -0.1      6.7        9 34

10 11 A MTNEZ-HUARTE-GARCIA     ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV          7.6        0     -0.4     -1.3      1.1      0.2      0.4      0.5      1.4     -0.6     -1.7      7.6       10 11

11 54 A SANDOVAL-GUENETXEA      FORD SIERRA XR4I             8.2        0     -0.1      0.3      1.4     -0.9     -1.1     -0.2      0.4     -1.1     -2.7      8.2       11 54

12 24 A DíEZ-ARRASATE           FORD ESCORT XR3              8.6        0      0.8      1.5      2.0     -0.1      0.6      0.1      1.8      0.1     -1.6      8.6       12 24

13 1 A PIñA-PIñA               LANCIA STRATOS GR. 4         9.4        0      1.0      0.2      1.7      2.7      0.3      0.6      2.1     -0.1     -0.7      9.4       13 1

14 12 A ESTEBAN-VALERA          VW GOLF GTI                 11.2        0     -0.4      0.2      1.6      1.2      2.0      1.5      2.0     -0.6     -1.7     11.2       14 12

15 51 A ALONSO-BELMONTE         BMW 325I                    12.6        0     -2.6      1.5      0.9     -1.5      2.4     -1.7      0.5     -1.3      0.2     12.6       15 51

16 6 A GIRALT-PRATS            VW GOLF GTI                 16.0        0      1.8      0.2      4.6      0.8      2.0      2.1      3.3      0.6     -0.6     16.0       16 6

17 32 A JMª FERNáNDEZ-FERNANDEZ AUSTIN COOPER S 1.3         16.9        0      4.4     -0.4      2.3     -1.6      0.0      3.3      1.2     -1.1      2.6     16.9       17 32

18 28 A OLMEDO-MUñOZ            BMW 1602                    19.9        0      0.6      2.7      2.8      1.3      2.6      2.5      5.1      1.2      1.1     19.9       18 28

19 22 A MADARIAGA-CONDE         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         21.5        0     -2.8     -2.7      0.7     -7.0     -2.3     -2.6     -0.5      1.5     -1.4     21.5       19 22

20 20 A BILBAO-BILBAO           PORSCHE 911                 22.6        0      1.9      1.4      3.2     -2.2     -1.2     -1.7     -1.5     -4.3     -5.2     22.6       20 20

21 19 A SANTAMARíA-BARANDA      OPEL KADETT 1.8             29.2        0      2.2      1.6      3.9     15.3      1.8      1.3      2.3      0.3     -0.5     29.2       21 19

22 53 A RUIZINFANTE-CARRETERO   FORD FIESTA 1               31.0        0      0.4     -2.3      4.2     -7.4    -11.8      2.0      0.5      1.3      1.1     31.0       22 53

23 10 A RODRíGUEZ-RODRIGUEZ     MG B GT                     31.5        0      6.0     -9.9      3.0      1.0      1.4      2.9      3.8      1.0     -2.5     31.5       23 10

24 49 A LAVADO-LORIDO           OPEL ASCONA 1800            35.0        0     -0.6      1.7      1.6     -9.6    -11.0     -2.8     -3.4     -4.2     -0.1     35.0       24 49

25 40 A HOUART-DRUBOCA          MINI COOPER 1300            35.7        0      3.7      2.6      5.0     -0.3      2.5      6.5      6.2      1.5      7.4     35.7       25 40

26 48 A BELLERET-MINGAM         MORRIS COOPER S             36.7        0      1.7      5.9      6.1     -7.6     -9.3      2.4     -0.2      0.4      3.1     36.7       26 48

27 50 A MARROQUíN-ZARZA         FORD CAPRI 2.0 S            55.3        0     -1.9    -11.5      3.2      1.1      0.8      3.8      6.5    -22.6     -3.9     55.3       27 50

28 29 A EGUSKIZA-PADILLA        BMW E-21 GR. 2              55.7        0      2.0      5.0      2.7     14.7     13.4      6.0      5.1      3.2      3.6     55.7       28 29

29 18 A IRABIEN-HERNANDEZ       BMW 320I                    56.3        0      5.5      7.3     17.8     -4.4    -17.1     -1.2      1.2      1.0      0.8     56.3       29 18

30 16 A JULIAN-ANTóN            FIAT X 1/9 SPIDER           72.1        0      7.5      5.0      8.1      0.8      2.9      4.3      5.0     -8.5    -30.0     72.1       30 16

31 17 A BRIZUELA-GORROTXATEGI   BMW 320/6 E21              104.5        0      2.4      6.4      9.3     -5.9     -1.8     29.0     26.7     12.3     10.7    104.5       31 17

32 31 A AMOR-LOPEZBARRAJóN      AUDI COUPE GT              143.9        0     12.8      7.4      9.5    -14.2    -30.0      5.8     16.5     23.3     24.4    143.9       32 31

33 41 A PUJOLDOREY-WAUTIER      ALFA ROMEO 1750            146.4        0     15.4     30.0     30.0     25.3     12.4     11.3     14.8      5.9      1.3    146.4       33 41

34 25 A IRAZU-CARMONA           SEAT 124 1800 GR. 2        173.5        0     -9.1    -13.6    -11.7     30.0     30.0     14.0      5.1    -30.0    -30.0    173.5       34 25

35 42 A OSSARD-DELPECH          MG B GT                    177.7        0     18.4     22.8     30.0     24.2     21.9      5.0     -4.3     24.5     26.6    177.7       35 42

36 26 A ITURMENDI-ITURMENDI     PORSCHE 911 SC             187.1        0     28.9     26.5     27.0     20.7      1.1    -12.1    -13.1    -27.7    -30.0    187.1       36 26

37 15 A FERNáNDEZ-FERNANDEZ     OPEL ASONA  1.9            189.0        0     15.4     -1.5    -18.3     30.0     26.9     20.8     20.1    -26.0    -30.0    189.0       37 15

38 35 A LASUEN-LASUEN           BMW 2002 TII               189.9        0      8.8     -4.1     -7.6    -19.4    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    189.9       38 35

39 27 A PEñA-GOROSABEL          SEAT 131 1600              190.8        0     11.6      7.0      9.3    -12.9    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    190.8       39 27

40 36 A FUENTES-FUENTES         VW GOLF GTI                194.1        0     22.2     30.0     30.0     30.0     26.7     23.8     23.3      7.2     -0.9    194.1       40 36

41 23 A VARELA-QUIROGA          PORSCHE 911                211.4        0     26.2     20.3     20.7      5.4    -18.8    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    -30.0    211.4       41 23

42 46 A SAINT VIANCE-TREVISANUT CITROëN GS                 224.1        0     25.1     30.0     30.0    -15.5    -30.0    -20.9    -12.6    -30.0    -30.0    224.1       42 46

43 44 A PUJOLDOREY-CUYLAA       PORSCHE 944 TURBO          242.2        0     22.9     29.9     30.0     21.2     19.9     30.0     28.6     29.7     30.0    242.2       43 44

44 9 A GONZáLEZ-MOLANO         LANCIA BETA COUPé          270.0        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    270.0       44 9

45 30 A RONCAL-PURROY           PORSCHE 924                270.0        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    270.0       44 30

46 52 A BARTOLOMé-MAZA          SEAT 1430-1600             270.0        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    270.0       44 52

47 37 A ETXEBARRIA-EGUILUZ      VW GOLF GTI                448.6        0     10.8     16.9     28.2     30.0     14.7      9.1    300.0     -9.6    -29.3    448.6       47 37

48 38 A PéREZFUENTES-PEREZFUENTE LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE E    540.0        0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0     30.0    300.0     30.0     30.0    540.0       48 38

49 43 A OSSARD-MURACCIOLE       DATSUN 240Z               1890.0        0     30.0     30.0     30.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   1890.0       49 43

50 21 A MORENO-MORENO           VW GOLF GTI               2700.0        0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   2700.0       50 21

51 47 A SERS-JAUSSAUD           R 8 GORDINI               2700.0        0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   2700.0       50 47

52 55 A ROCA-BERMEJO            RENAULT 18 GTS            2700.0        0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   2700.0       50 55

53 56 A ZURIMENDI-DELAIGLESIA   SEAT 850 SPORT COUPE      2700.0        0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   2700.0       50 56

54 57 A GUTIéRREZ-AMAYRA        FORD ESCORT MK 1          2700.0        0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   2700.0       50 57

55 58 A BELDARRAIN-BELDARRAIN   AUSTIN MINI               2700.0        0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0    300.0   2700.0       50 58
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POSI DORS CLAS    SE02 DORS

1 3 A FORONDA-RODAS           BMW 323                      3.0 3

2 4 A VILLOTA-ISASI           AUDI COUPE                   3.4 4

3 5 A SANTAMARíA-MACíAS       VW GOLF GTI                  3.6 5

4 8 A ANDIKOETXEA-NUñEZ       VW GOLF GTI                  4.8 8

5 7 A GUTIéRREZ-DOMINGO       SEAT 124 2000                5.2 7

6 2 A REKETA-CEPEDA           VW GOLF GTI                  5.8 2

7 14 A GORROñO-OLEAGA          FORD CAPRI 2.0 S             5.9 14

8 33 A MORONATTI-SERGNESE      FIAT 124 SPIDER              6.6 33

9 34 A SANTORCUATO -SANTORCUATO DATSUN 260 Z                 6.7 34

10 11 A MTNEZ-HUARTE-GARCIA     ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV          7.6 11

11 54 A SANDOVAL-GUENETXEA      FORD SIERRA XR4I             8.2 54

12 24 A DíEZ-ARRASATE           FORD ESCORT XR3              8.6 24

13 1 A PIñA-PIñA               LANCIA STRATOS GR. 4         9.4 1

14 12 A ESTEBAN-VALERA          VW GOLF GTI                 11.2 12

15 51 A ALONSO-BELMONTE         BMW 325I                    12.6 51

16 6 A GIRALT-PRATS            VW GOLF GTI                 16.0 6

17 32 A JMª FERNáNDEZ-FERNANDEZ AUSTIN COOPER S 1.3         16.9 32

18 28 A OLMEDO-MUñOZ            BMW 1602                    19.9 28

19 22 A MADARIAGA-CONDE         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         21.5 22

20 20 A BILBAO-BILBAO           PORSCHE 911                 22.6 20

21 19 A SANTAMARíA-BARANDA      OPEL KADETT 1.8             29.2 19

22 53 A RUIZINFANTE-CARRETERO   FORD FIESTA 1               31.0 53

23 10 A RODRíGUEZ-RODRIGUEZ     MG B GT                     31.5 10

24 49 A LAVADO-LORIDO           OPEL ASCONA 1800            35.0 49

25 40 A HOUART-DRUBOCA          MINI COOPER 1300            35.7 40

26 48 A BELLERET-MINGAM         MORRIS COOPER S             36.7 48

27 50 A MARROQUíN-ZARZA         FORD CAPRI 2.0 S            55.3 50

28 29 A EGUSKIZA-PADILLA        BMW E-21 GR. 2              55.7 29

29 18 A IRABIEN-HERNANDEZ       BMW 320I                    56.3 18

30 16 A JULIAN-ANTóN            FIAT X 1/9 SPIDER           72.1 16

31 17 A BRIZUELA-GORROTXATEGI   BMW 320/6 E21              104.5 17

32 31 A AMOR-LOPEZBARRAJóN      AUDI COUPE GT              143.9 31

33 41 A PUJOLDOREY-WAUTIER      ALFA ROMEO 1750            146.4 41

34 25 A IRAZU-CARMONA           SEAT 124 1800 GR. 2        173.5 25

35 42 A OSSARD-DELPECH          MG B GT                    177.7 42

36 26 A ITURMENDI-ITURMENDI     PORSCHE 911 SC             187.1 26

37 15 A FERNáNDEZ-FERNANDEZ     OPEL ASONA  1.9            189.0 15

38 35 A LASUEN-LASUEN           BMW 2002 TII               189.9 35

39 27 A PEñA-GOROSABEL          SEAT 131 1600              190.8 27

40 36 A FUENTES-FUENTES         VW GOLF GTI                194.1 36

41 23 A VARELA-QUIROGA          PORSCHE 911                211.4 23

42 46 A SAINT VIANCE-TREVISANUT CITROëN GS                 224.1 46

43 44 A PUJOLDOREY-CUYLAA       PORSCHE 944 TURBO          242.2 44

44 9 A GONZáLEZ-MOLANO         LANCIA BETA COUPé          270.0 9

45 30 A RONCAL-PURROY           PORSCHE 924                270.0 30

46 52 A BARTOLOMé-MAZA          SEAT 1430-1600             270.0 52

47 37 A ETXEBARRIA-EGUILUZ      VW GOLF GTI                448.6 37

48 38 A PéREZFUENTES-PEREZFUENTE LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE E    540.0 38

49 43 A OSSARD-MURACCIOLE       DATSUN 240Z               1890.0 43

50 21 A MORENO-MORENO           VW GOLF GTI               2700.0 21

51 47 A SERS-JAUSSAUD           R 8 GORDINI               2700.0 47

52 55 A ROCA-BERMEJO            RENAULT 18 GTS            2700.0 55

53 56 A ZURIMENDI-DELAIGLESIA   SEAT 850 SPORT COUPE      2700.0 56

54 57 A GUTIéRREZ-AMAYRA        FORD ESCORT MK 1          2700.0 57

55 58 A BELDARRAIN-BELDARRAIN   AUSTIN MINI               2700.0 58
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